


14 1
>

LUCKNOW | FRIDAY, 5 MAY 2023

e-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of
Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

SAM Branch, First Floor, 17 Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001
(Ph. 011-23342168)

Email: armbdelhi@indianbank.co.in

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the
physical possession of which has been taken by theAuthorised Officer of Indian Bank, (erstwhileAllahabad Bank), SAM Branch Delhi (Secured Creditor), will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is
what is”, and “Whatever there is basis” on 24/05/2023, for recovery of Rs.33,14,61,238.17 (Rupees Thirty Three Crores Fourteen Lakhs Sixty one Thousand two Hundred thirty Eight and
Paise seventeen only) for Indian Bank as on 03.05.2016 and Rs.14,69,10,358.00 (Fourteen Crore sixty nine Lakhs ten thousand three hundred and fifty eight only) for State Bank Of India
as on 17.05.2016 plus Interest & other expenses till realization of the dues owed to the Indian Bank, (erstwhile Allahabad Bank), SAM Branch Delhi and State Bank of India (erstwhile
State Bank of Hyderabad), SAM 2 Branch Delhi (Secured Creditors) respectively, from M/s Hind Industries Ltd, having its registered office at A-1 Phase -1 Okhla Industrial Area New Delhi
110020 also at B-3 Friends Colony(West) Main Mathura Road New Delhi 110065 also at B-42 Site No IV UPSIDC Industrial Estate Sahibabad Ghaziabad 201005 through its-
DirectorsAnd Guarantors – 1. Mr. Sirajuddin Quershi S/o Mr. Islamuddin Quershi residing atA-1 Phase 1 Okhla IndustrialArea New Delhi 110020 also at G-16 Mahrani Bagh New Delhi 110016

also at B-42 Site No IV UPSIDC Industrial Estate Sahibabad Ghaziabad 201005 also at B-3 Friends Colony(West) Main Mathura Road New Delhi 110065
2. Mrs Kiran Quershi w/o Mr Sirajuddin Quershi A-1 Phase-1 Okhla Industrial Area New Delhi 110020 also at G-16 Mahrani Bagh New Delhi 110016

also at B-42 Site No IV UPSIDC Industrial Estate Sahibabad Ghaziabad 201005 also at B-3 Friends Colony(West) Main Mathura Road New Delhi 110065
The specific details of the property intended to be brought to sale through e-auction mode are enumerated below:

“APPENDIX- IV-A” [See proviso to rule 8(6)]

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Rs.15,18,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Eighteen Lakhs only)

Rs.1,51,80,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty One Lakhs Eighty Thousand only)

Rs 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh only)

Reserve Price

EMD Amount

Bid incremental amount

All that part & parcel of the property consisting of Factory Land and Building at “Plot no B-42 Site No 4 Sahibabad, Ghaziabad,
Uttar Pradesh-201005. TotalArea 8633 Sq Yards.
Boundaries are as under-
North – 80’Wide Road,
South- Plot No- 64,
East - Plot No B- 43,
West – Plot No B - 41

Detailed description of the Property

Not known to the bankEncumbrances on property

24-05-2023 between 11.00 A.M to 4.00 P.M

IDIBHIL11052022

Date and time of e-Auction

Property ID No

Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com/auction/home/ibapi) of our e auction service provider MSTC Ltd to participate in online bid. For Technical
Assistance Please call MSTC HELPDESK No. 033-23400020/23400021/23400022 and other help line numbers available in service providers help desk. For Registration status with
MSTC Ltd, please contact ibapiop@mstcecommerce.com and for EMD status please contact ibapifin@mstcecommerce.com.
For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms and conditions please visit: https://ibapi.in and for clarifications related to this portal, please contact help line
number ‘18001025026’and ‘011-41106131’.
Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above while searching for the property in the website with https://ibapi.in and www.mstcecommerce.com.

AUTHORISED OFFICERDate: 04.05.2023, Place: New Delhi



लखनऊ | शुक्रवार, 5 मई 2023

This is only an advertisement for information purpose and not an offer document announcement. Not for publication, distribution or release directly or indirectly into the
United States of America or otherwise outside India. All capitalized terms used and not defined herewith shall have the same meaning assigned to them in the Letter of Offer
dated March 23, 2023 (the “Letter of Offer” or “LOF”) filed with the Stock Exchanges, namely BSE Limited (“BSE”) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (“NSE”)
(together referred to as the “Stock Exchanges”) and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”)

BASIS OF ALLOTMENT

SEPC Limited (“Company” or “Issuer”) was incorporated on June 12, 2000 under the Companies Act, 1956 in the name and style 'Shriram EPC Limited'. A certificate of
commencement of business was granted to our Company on June 30, 2000 by the Registrar of Companies, Tamil Nadu. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 391 to 394 of
the Companies Act and pursuant to an order dated July 22, 2005 of the High Court of Madras, Shriram Engineering Construction Company Limited was merged with our
Company with effect from April 1, 2004, since both companies were in the same line of business, namely, construction engineering. Subsequently, the name of our Company
was changed to SEPC Limited pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated February 12, 2021 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Our Company pursuant to a
resolution passed in the meeting of Board of Directors on January 21, 2021 had shifted its Registered and Corporate Office from Sigappi Achi Building, 4th Floor, 18/3
Rukmini Lakshmipathi Road, Egmore, Chennai 600 008 Tamil Nadu, India to 4th Floor, Bascon Futura SV, IT Park Venkatanarayana Road, Parthasarathy Puram, T. Nagar
Chennai – 600 017, Tamil Nadu, India.

Registered & Corporate Office: 4th Floor, Bascon Futura SV, IT Park Venkatanarayana Road, Parthasarathy Puram, T. Nagar Chennai – 600 017, Tamil Nadu, India;
Telephone: +91 44 4900 5555; E-mail: info@sepc.in; Website: www.shriramepc.com;

ISSUE OF UPTO 4,99,00,000* EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ?10/- EACH (“RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES”) OF OUR COMPANY FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ?10/- PER

EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ?NIL PER EQUITY SHARE) (THE “ISSUE PRICE”), AGGREGATING UPTO ?4,990# LAKHS ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO

THE EXISTING EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF TWO (2) RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE(S) FOR EVERY FIFTY THREE (53) FULLY PAID-UP

EQUITY SHARE(S) HELD BY THE EXISTING EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ON THE RECORD DATE, THAT IS ON WEDNESDAY, MARCH 29, 2023 (THE “ISSUE”). THE ISSUE

PRICE FOR THE RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES IS ONE (1) TIME THE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES. FOR FURTHER DETAILS, PLEASE REFER TO THE CHAPTER TITLED

“TERMS OF THE ISSUE” ON PAGE 207 OF THE LETTER OF OFFER.

*Subject to finalization of Basis of Allotment

#Assuming full subscription

The Board of Directors of SEPC Limited wishes to thank all its Equity Shareholders, members and investors for the response to the Company's Rights Issue of Equity Shares

which opened for subscription on Monday, April 10, 2023 and closed on Monday, April 24, 2023 and the last date for market renunciation of Rights Entitlements was

Tuesday, April 18, 2023. Out of the total 1,758 Applications for 5,53,27,799 Equity Shares through Shares through the Application Supported by Blocked Amount (“ASBA”),

296 Applications for 1,14,499 Equity Shares were rejected due to technical reasons as disclosed in the LOF. There is 1 case where the applicant has renounced a part of their

entitlement but applied for 9916 additional rights equity shares. In accordance with LOF, additional shares applied by this applicant was not considered additional rights equity

shares for allotment. The total number of valid applications received were 1,462 for 5,52,13,300 Equity Shares, which aggregates to 110.65%* of the total number of Equity

Shares allotted under the Issue. In accordance with the LOF and the basis of allotment finalized on April 28, 2023, in consultation with the Registrar to the Issue and BSE

Limited, the Designated Stock Exchange for the Issue, the Company allotted 4,99,00,000 Rights Equity Shares to the successful applicants on April 28, 2023. We hereby

confirm that all the valid applications have been duly considered for Allotment.

*In accordance with Regulation 86 of SEBI ICDR Regulations, our Company is not required to achieve minimum subscription for the Rights Issue.

1. Information regarding total number of Applications received:

2. Basis of Allotment

* Number of Equity Shares accepted and allotted against additional Equity Shares applied for includes 989 Equity Shares allotted to shareholders having zero entitlement &

fraction ignored shareholders.

Intimations for Allotment / refund/ rejection cases: The dispatch of allotment advice cum refund intimation and question for rejection, as applicable, to the Investors has

been completed on or before May 4, 2023. The instructions to SCSBs for unblocking funds in case of ASBA Applications were given on April 29,2023. The Listing application

was executed with BSE and NSE on May 2, 2023. The credit of Equity Shares in dematerialized form to respective demat accounts of allottees in expected to be completed on

or before May 4, 2023. No physical shares were rendered in the Rights Issue. Pursuant to the listing and trading approvals granted/to be granted by BSE and NSE, the Rights

Equity Shares Allotted in the issue is expected to commence trading on BSE and NSE on or before May 9, 2023, In accordance with the SEBI circular bearing reference -

SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2020/13 dated January 22, 2020, the request for extinguishment of rights entitlement is expected to be completed on or about May 4, 2023.

INVESTORS MAY PLEASE NOTE THAT THE EQUITY SHARES CAN BE TRADED ON THE STOCK EXCHANGES ONLY IN DEMATERIALISED FORM

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF BSE (DESIGNATED STOCK EXCHANGE): It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by BSE Limited should not in any way be

deemed or construed that the Letter of Offer has been cleared or approved by BSE Limited, nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the

Letter of Offer. The investors are advised to refer to the Letter of Offer for the full text of the "Disclaimer Clause of BSE” on page 201 of the Letter of Offer.

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF NSE: It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by NSE should not in any way be deemed or construed that the Letter of Offer has

been cleared or approved by NSE nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the Letter of Offer. The investors are advised to refer to the Letter

of Offer for the full text of the "Disclaimer Clause of NSE” on page 202 of the Letter of Offer.

Investors may contact the Registrar or the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer for any pre issue or post issue related mater. All grievances relating the ASBA process
may be addressed the Registrar, with a copy to the SCSBs, giving folio details such as name, address of the Applicant contact numbers, e-mail address of the sole first holder,
folio number or demat account number, number of Rights Equity Shares applied for, amount blocked, ASBA Account number, and the Designated Branch of the SCSBs where
the Application Form or the plain paper applications as the-case may be, was submitted by the Investors along with a photocopy of the acknowledgment slip.

THE LEVEL OF SUBSCRIPTION SHOULD NOT BE TAKEN TO BE INDICATIVE OF EITHER THE MARKET PRICE OF THE EQUITY SHARES OR THE BUSINESS PROSPECTS
OF THE COMPANY.

Investors may contact the Registrar to the Issue /Compliance Officer in case of any Pre Issue/ Post Issue related problems such as non-receipt of Allotment advice/demat
credit etc.

Category

Category

Eligible Equity Shareholders

Renouncees

Total

Eligible Equity Shareholders

Renouncees

Total

Total number of

Applications received

Number %

Number of valid

Application received and

considered for allotment

1,462

296

1,758

83.16%

16.84%

100.00%

1,439

23

1,462

Equity Shares applied for Equity Shares allotted

Number NumberValue (?) Value (Rs.)% %

Number of Equity Shares

accepted and allotted against

Rights Entitlements (A)

3,92,25,078

1,61,02,721

5,53,27,799

3,92,09,100

1,06,90,900

4,99,00,000

39,22,50,780

16,10,27,210

55,32,77,990

39,20,91,000

10,69,09,000

49,90,00,000

70.90%

29.10%

100.00%

78.58%

21.42%

100.00%

47,23,436

2,62,273

49,85,709

Number of Equity Shares accepted

and allotted against additional

Equity Shares applied for (B)

3,44,85,664*

1,04,28,627

4,49,14,291

Total Equity Shares accepted

and allotted (A+B)

3,92,09,100

1,06,90,900

4,99,00,000

The LOF is available on the website of the SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, the stock exchanges i.e. National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited
at www.bseindia.com and the website of the Registrar to the Issue at www.cameoindia.com. Investors should note that investment in equity shares involves a high degree of
risk and for details relating to the same, please see the section entitled "Risk Factors” beginning on page 23 of the "LOF".

The Rights Entitlements and the Rights Equity Shares have not been, and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "US Securities
Act") or under any securities laws of any state or other jurisdiction of the United States and may not be offered, sold, resold allotted, taken up, exercised, renounced pledged,
transferred or delivered directly or indirectly within the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of. U.S. Persons (as defined in Regulations except for these purposes.
U.S. Persons include persons who would otherwise have been excluded from such term solely by virtue of Rule 902(K)(1)(VIII)(B) or Rule 902(K)(2)(i), except pursuant to
an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the US Securities Act and in compliance with any applicable securities laws of any state
or other jurisdiction of the United States. Accordingly, the Rights Entitlements and Rights Equity Shares were offered and sold (i) in offshore transactions outside the United
States to non-U.S. Persons compliance with Regulations to existing shareholders located in jurisdictions where such offer and sale of the Rights Equity Shares is permitted
under laws of such jurisdictions, and (ii) in the United States to U.S. Persons who are U.S. QIBs and are also Qualified Purchasers pursuant to applicable exemptions under
the US Securities Act and the Investment Company Act. There will be no public offering in the United States. The Rights Equity Shares and Rights Entitlements are not
transferable except in accordance with the restrictions.

PROMOTER OF OUR COMPANY : MARK A B CAPITAL INVESTMENT LLC

Date: May 04, 2023
Place: Chennai

For SEPC LIMITED

Sd/-

Thiruppathi Sriraman

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Communicate India

Corporate Identification Number: L74210TN2000PLC045167

SEPC LIMITED

REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE COMPANY

CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED
Subramanian Building, No. 01, Club House Road, Chennai- 600 002,
Tamil Nadu, India. Telephone: +91 44 4002 0700 Facsimile: NA
Email: priya@cameoindia.com
Investor Grievance Email: investor@cameoindia.com
Website:www.cameoindia.com/ https://rights.cameoindia.com/sepc
Contact Person: K. Sreepriya SEBI Registration Number: INR000003753
Validity of Registration: Permanent

SEPC LIMITED
4th Floor, Bascon Futura SV, IT Park Venkatanarayana Road, Parthasarathy
Puram, T. Nagar Chennai – 600 017, Tamil Nadu, India
Telephone: +91 44 4900 5555 Facsimile: NA
Email: info@sepc.in Website: www.shriramepc.com
Contact Person: Thiruppathi Sriraman, Company Secretary and Compliance
Officer
Corporate Identification Number: L74210TN2000PLC045167

iizzii== llaa-- 55
__..kk oollwwyyhh vvff//kkddjj..kk

660000@@11]] ffoo””ooffoo||kkyy;; eekkxxZZ]] ffuuddVV gguuqqeekkuu llssrrqq eeaaffnnjj]] yy[[kkuuÅÅ&&222266000077
¼¼{{kkss==kkff//kkddkkffjjrrkk ddkk {{kkss==&&mmRRrrjj iizznnss''kk ddkk HHkkkkxx½½

[iizzddkk””kkuu }}kkjjkk iizzRR;;qqRRrrjj iizzLLrrqqrr ddjjuuss ,,ooaa mmiiffLLFFkkffrr ddhh UU;;kk;;kkyy;;hh&&llwwppuukk ¼¼lleeUUll½½]

vvkkss--,,-- uuaa-- 8833@@22002233 ffnnuukkaadd %% 1188&&0044&&22002233
[__..kk oollwwyyhh vvff//kkddjj..kk ¼¼iizzffØØ;;kk ffuu;;eekkooyyhh]] 11999933½½ ddss ffuu;;ee 1122 ,,ooaa 1133 ddss llkkFFkk iiffBBrr ccSSaaddkkssaa ,,ooaa ffooRRrrhh;;
llaaLLFFkkkkuukkssaa ddkkss nnss;;&&HHkkqqXXrrss;; __..kk oollwwyyhh vvff//kkffuu;;ee 11999933 ddhh //kkkkjjkk 1199¼¼33½½ ddss vvaarrxxZZrr iizzffrrookknnhh ddkkss
UU;;kk;;kkyy;;hh&&llwwppuukk ¼¼lleeUUll½½]
ff''kkookkffyydd LLeekkWWyy QQkkbbuussaall ccSSaadd ffyyffeeVVssMM ----------------vvkkoossnndd

ffoo##))
eeSSllllZZ ,,pp-- vvkk''kkhhookkZZnn ,,ooaa vvUU;; ------------------------iizzffrrookknnhhxx..kk
lsok esa]
iizzffrrookknnhhxx..kk%%&&
44-- JJhh HHkkkkjjrr llssggrrkk iiqq== JJhh xxkkssffooaann jjkkee llssggrrkk]]

fuoklh 555 lh,p@18 ds,p jkeuxj] xksdqy vkVk pDdh ds lehi] vkyeckx] y[kuÅ&226005
mijksDr mfYyf[kr vkosnu esa vki ls vis{kk gS fd vki] U;k;ky;h&lwpuk ¼leUl½ ds izdk“ku ds mijkur]
O;fDrxr :Ik esa vFkok vius fof/kor izkf/kd`r vfHkdrkZvksa ;k bl vf/kdj.k esa dk;Zjr~ fof/kd vf/koDrk
ds ek/;e ls] izys[kksa rFkk 'kiFk&i=ksa] ;fn dksbZ gksa] ds lkFk nks lsVksa esa isij cqd izk:i esa] izR;qRrj izLrqr
djsa vkSj mldh ,d izfr vkosnd vFkok mlds fof/kd ijke“kZd@fof/kor izkf/kd`r vfHkdrkZ dks izsf"kr
djus ds mijkUr] bl vf/kdj.k esa izLrqr djsa rFkk rRi”pkr~ fnukad 2266&&1100&&22002233 ddkkss iizzkkrr%% 1100--3300 cts
vf/kdj.k ds le{k mifLFkr gksaA ,slk djus esa foQy gksus ij vkosnu dh lquokbZ dj nh tk;sxh rFkk
vkidh vuqifLFkfr esa ml ij fu.kZ; lquk fn;k tk;sxkA

jjffttLLVVªªkkjj]]
__..kk oollwwyyhh vvff//kkddjj..kk]] yy[[kkuuÅÅ


	d3e6b4607932a8b0d65cb46dce11e8da6f1f44c5b9367d7cb870d2e44436315b.pdf
	73ae34cc71886d857468a7d88758e6d4bbdf82d8bb0b26c9230d94bda0967d59.pdf

